PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v07 Stylesheet Version v02

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST			
CONVEYING PARTY DA	TA		·			
Name			Execution Date			
		2004	4-02-10	1		
			04-04-21			
		2004	4-04-21	1		
		2003	03-07-16			
		200	3-04-17			
[<u></u>		I		≝		
RECEIVING PARTY DAT	A					
Name	Street /	Address	Internal Address	City	State/Country	Postal Code
Haleys Pump Company	P.O. Box 70	00	Legal Department	Forestville	CALIFORNIA	95436
Property Type Nun Application Number 10419325		nber				
CORRESPONDENCE DA	ATA					
FAX NUMBER: 70754238 <i>Correspondence will be s</i> When the customer numb official record on file at th CUSTOMER NUMBER:	e <i>ent via US I</i> ber has beer e USPTO.		•		correspondence dat	a from the
NAME OF PERSON SIGNING:			/Gary Hoenig/			
DATE SIGNED:			2004-04-26			
Total Attachments: 13 source=DavisAssignment source=DavisAssignment						
source=DavisAssignment source=DavisAssignment source=EidsenAssignmer source=EidsenAssignmer	c.TIF d.TIF nta.TIF				PATENT	

source=EidsenAssignmentc.TIF
source=MombrinieAssignmenta.TIF
source=MombrinieAssignmentb.TIF
source=MombrinieAssignmentc.TIF
source=PetersonAssignmenta.TIF
source=PetersonAssignmentb.TIF
source=PetersonAssignmentc.TIF

U.S. Patent Application Title: Automated Instillation Apparatus and Method Serial Number: 10/419,325

Filed: 04/18/2003

WHEREAS, I, Robert Davis, resident of the city of Santa Rosa, State of California, have invented a new and useful invention related to an automated fluid instillation apparatus, and more particularly, to an automated apparatus and method of using said automated apparatus for instilling fluids into patients who have undergone an Ace-Malone surgery for which an application has been made for Letters Patent of the United States, the said invention being fully described and identified by the specification and drawings in said application;

WHEREAS, Haleys Pump Company, Inc., a California Corporation, is desirous of acquiring all the rights, title, and interest to said invention and any and all Letters Patent thereon when granted;

Now, THEREFORE, in consideration of \$10.00 (ten dollars) to me in hand paid, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency I hereby acknowledge, I, the above-named inventor, have sold, assigned, and transferred, and hereby, sell, assign, and transfer unto said Haleys Pump Company, Inc., my entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in and to said invention; and in and to each and every improvement thereon; and in and to each and every Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries that may be granted or issued on said invention and/or improvements; including each and every Letters Patent granted or issued upon any

1 of 3

application which is a division or an application on said invention and/or improvements; and in and to each and every reissue and extension of said Letters Patent, including the subject matter of any and all claims which may be obtained in every such patent;

THE SAME TO BE HELD AND ENJOYED by said Haleys Pump Company, Inc. its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent shall or may be granted, issued, reissued, or extended, as fully and completely as the same might or could have been held and enjoyed by me had this assignment not been made.

AND I HEREBY convenant and agree that I will, at any time upon request, execute and deliver any and all instruments that may be necessary or desirable to file or record in respect to said invention and/or improvements and/or Letters Patent to vest the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same in said Haleys Pump Company, Inc., its successors, assigns, and other legal representatives, and if said Haleys Pump Company, Inc., its successors or assigns, desires to secure Letters Patent of any foreign country on said invention and/or improvements, or to secure a reissue of any Letters Patent thereon, or to file a divisional application thereon, or a disclaimer of supplemental oath relating thereto, or to file a preliminary statement of any interference proceeding involving any applion for Letters Patent on said invention and /or improvements thereon or involving Letters Patent granting thereon, I will, upon request, sign all papers, make all rightful oaths, and do all lawful acts requisite for the application for such patent, reissue or extension, and the procuring thereof, and for the filing of any such divisional application

and the procuring of a patent thereon, and for the filing of any such disclaimer, supplemental oath, or preliminary statement, without further compensation, but at the expense of my said assignee, Haleys Pump Company, Inc., its successors, assigns, and other legal representatives;

AND THE COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS is hereby authorized and requested to issue the United States Letters Patent on my said invention, when granted, unto my said assigns, and other legal representatives, in accordance with this Assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I, the above-named inventor have hereunto subscribed my name:

 $\frac{1}{2004}$ on this $\frac{1}{10}$ day of February,

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

State of California)) ss:) ss:County of Sonoma)

On this _____ day of February, 2004 personally appeared before me to me known (or proven to be), and known by

me to be the same persons described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same, of his own free will and for the purposed set forth.

Notary Public

STATE OF CALIFORNIA)

COUNTY OF SONOMA)

On <u>February 10</u>, 2004, before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared <u>Rohert Loren Davis</u>, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

ayer



U.S. Patent Application Title: Automated Instillation Apparatus and Method U.S. Serial Number: 10/419,325

Filed: 04/18/2003

<u>, ж</u>

WHEREAS, We, Jeff Brian Eidsen and Cindy Carol Eidsen, residents of the city of Windsor, State of California, have invented a new and useful invention related to an automated fluid instillation apparatus, and more particularly, to an automated apparatus and method of using said automated apparatus for instilling fluids into patients who have undergone an Ace-Malone surgery for which an application has been made for Letters Patent of the United States, the said invention being fully described and identified by the specification and drawings in said application;

WHEREAS, Haleys Pump Company, Inc., a California Corporation, is desirous of acquiring all the rights, title, and interest to said invention and any and all Letters Patent thereon when granted;

Now, THEREFORE, in consideration of the following good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency we hereby acknowledge, we, the above-named inventors, have sold, assigned, and transferred, and hereby, sell, assign, and transfer unto said Haleys Pump Company, Inc., our entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in and to said invention; and in and to each and every improvement thereon; and in and to each and every Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries that may be granted or issued on said invention and/or improvements; including each and every Letters Patent granted or issued upon any application which is a division or an application on said

PATENT REEL: 014553 FRAME: 0948

invention and/or improvements; and in and to each and every reissue and extension of said Letters Patent, including the subject matter of any and all claims which may be obtained in every such patent;

THE SAME TO BE HELD AND ENJOYED by said Haleys Pump Company, Inc. its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent shall or may be granted, issued, reissued, or extended, as fully and completely as the same might or could have been held and enjoyed by us had this assignment not been made.

AND WE HEREBY convenant and agree that we will, at any time upon request, execute and deliver any and all instruments that may be necessary or desirable to file or record in respect to said invention and/or improvements and/or Letters Patent to vest the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same in said Haleys Pump Company, Inc., its successors, assigns, and other legal representatives, and if said Haleys Pump Company, Inc., its successors or assigns, desires to secure Letters Patent of any foreign country on said invention and/or improvements, or to secure a reissue of any Letters Patent thereon, or to file a divisional application thereon, or a disclaimer of supplemental oath relating thereto, or to file a preliminary statement of any interference proceeding involving any application for Letters Patent on said invention and /or improvements thereon or involving Letters Patent granting thereon, we will, upon request, sign all papers, make all rightful oaths, and do all lawful acts requisite for the application for such patent, reissue or extension, and the procuring thereof, and for the filing of any such divisional

PATENT REEL: 014553 FRAME: 0949

application and the procuring of a patent thereon, and for the filing of any such disclaimer, supplemental oath, or preliminary statement, without further compensation, but at the expense of my said assignee, Haleys Pump Company, Inc., its successors, assigns, and other legal representatives;

AND THE COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS is hereby authorized and requested to issue the United States Letters Patent on my said invention, when granted, unto my said assigns, and other legal representatives, in accordance with this Assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, We, the above-named inventors have hereunto subscribed our names: $\begin{array}{c} \begin{array}{c} \begin{array}{c} \begin{array}{c} \begin{array}{c} \begin{array}{c} \\ \end{array} \end{array} \end{array} \end{array} \end{array} \end{array} \begin{array}{c} \begin{array}{c} \begin{array}{c} \end{array} \end{array} \end{array} \end{array} \begin{array}{c} \begin{array}{c} \end{array} \end{array} and \end{array} \end{array} \end{array}$ and $\begin{array}{c} \begin{array}{c} \begin{array}{c} \end{array} \end{array} \end{array} \end{array} \begin{array}{c} \begin{array}{c} \begin{array}{c} \end{array} \end{array} \end{array} \end{array} \begin{array}{c} \begin{array}{c} \end{array} \end{array} \end{array} \end{array} \end{array} \begin{array}{c} \begin{array}{c} \end{array} \end{array}$ on this $\begin{array}{c} \begin{array}{c} \begin{array}{c} \end{array} \end{array} \end{array} \begin{array}{c} \begin{array}{c} \end{array} \end{array} \end{array} \end{array} \begin{array}{c} \begin{array}{c} \end{array} \end{array} \end{array}$

April, 2004.

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

State of California)	~					
County of Sonoma) ss:) (netchou G. Mc Burney					
On this $\frac{\sqrt{5t}}{\sqrt{5t}}$ day of April, 20	004 before me,	left B. Gasen The					
personally appeared Jeff	B. Eielsen	and					
Cynthia C	Gidsen	to me known (or proven to					
be), and known by me to be the same persons described in and who executed the							
foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that they executed the same, of their own free							
will and for the purposed set fort	h. Witness my hand a	and official seal.					

MaknuX. Notary Public



Assignment S/N: 10/419,325

U.S. Patent Application Title: Automated Instillation Apparatus and Method Filed: 04/18/2003 S/N: 10/419,325

WHEREAS, I, Bruno Mombrinie, resident of the city of Santa Rosa, State of California, have invented a new and useful invention related to an automated fluid instillation apparatus, and more particularly, to a an automated apparatus and method of using said automated apparatus for instilling fluids into patients who have undergone an Ace-Malone surgery for which an application has been made for Letters Patent of the United States, the said invention being fully described and identified by the specification and drawings in said application;

WHEREAS, Haleys Pump Company, Inc., a California Corporation, is desirous of acquiring all the rights, title, and interest to said invention and any and all Letters Patent thereon when granted;

Now, THEREFORE, in consideration of \$10.00 (ten dollars) to me in hand paid, and for other good and valuable consideration, I, the above-named inventor, have sold, assigned, and transferred, and hereby, sell, assign, and transfer unto said Haleys Pump Company, Inc., my entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in and to said invention; and in and to each and every improvement thereon; and in and to each and every Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries that may be granted or issued on said invention and/or improvements; including each and every Letters Patent granted or issued upon any application which is a division or an application on said invention and/or improvements; and in and to each and every reissue and extension of said Letters Patent,

PATENT REEL: 014553 FRAME: 0951

including the subject matter of any and all claims which may be obtained in every such patent;

THE SAME TO BE HELD AND ENJOYED by said Haleys Pump Company, Inc. its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent shall or may be granted, issued, reissued, or extended, as fully and completely as the same might or could have been held and enjoyed by me had this assignment not been made.

AND I HEREBY convenant and agree that I will, at any time upon request, execute and deliver any and all instruments that may be necessary or desirable to file or record in respect to said invention and/or improvements and/or Letters Patent to vest the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same in said Haleys Pump Company, Inc., its successors, assigns, and other legal representatives, and if said Haleys Pump Company, Inc., its successors or assigns, desires to secure Letters Patent of any foreign country on said invention and/or improvements, or to secure a reissue of any Letters Patent thereon, or to file a divisional application thereon, or a disclaimer of supplemental oath relating thereto, or to file a preliminary statement of any interference proceeding involving any applion for Letters Patent on said invention and /or improvements, sign all papers, make all rightful oaths, and do all lawful acts requisite for the application for such patent, reissue or extension, and the procuring thereof, and for the filing of any such divisional application and the procuring of a patent thereon, and for the filing of any such disclaimer,

supplemental oath, or preliminary statement, without further compensation, but at the expense of my said assignee, Haleys Pump Company, Inc., its successors, assigns, and other legal representatives;

AND THE COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS is hereby authorized and requested to issue the United States Letters Patent on my said invention, when granted, unto my said assigns, and other legal representatives, in accordance with this Assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I, the above-named inventor have hereunto subscribed my name: on this $/ \zeta$ day of July, 2003.

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

State of California)) ss:)County of Sonoma)

On this <u>6th</u> day of July, 2003 personally appeared before me <u>and whether any Wtary Public</u> to me known (or proven to be), and known by me to be the same persons described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same, of his own free will and for the purposed set forth, <u>automatication</u>





3 of 3

U.S. Patent Application Title: Automated Instillation Apparatus and Method Filed: 04/18/2003

WHEREAS, I, Joe Peterson, resident of the city of Windsor, State of California, have invented a new and useful invention related to an automated fluid instillation apparatus, and more particularly, to a an automated apparatus and method of using said automated apparatus for instilling fluids into patients who have undergone an Ace-Malone surgery for which an application has been made for Letters Patent of the United States, the said invention being fully described and identified by the specification and drawings in said application;

WHEREAS, Haleys Pump Company, Inc., a California Corporation, is desirous of acquiring all the rights, title, and interest to said invention and any and all Letters Patent thereon when granted;

Now, THEREFORE, in consideration of \$10.00 (ten dollars) to me in hand paid, and for other good and valuable consideration, I, the above-named inventor, have sold, assigned, and transferred, and hereby, sell, assign, and transfer unto said Haleys Pump Company, Inc., my entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in and to said invention; and in and to each and every improvement thereon; and in and to each and every Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries that may be granted or issued on said invention and/or improvements; including each and every Letters Patent granted or issued upon any application which is a division or an application on said invention and/or improvements; and in and to each and every reissue and extension of said Letters Patent,

PATENT REEL: 014553 FRAME: 0954

including the subject matter of any and all claims which may be obtained in every such patent;

THE SAME TO BE HELD AND ENJOYED by said Haleys Pump Company, Inc. its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent shall or may be granted, issued, reissued, or extended, as fully and completely as the same might or could have been held and enjoyed by me had this assignment not been made.

AND I HEREBY convenant and agree that I will, at any time upon request, execute and deliver any and all instruments that may be necessary or desirable to file or record in respect to said invention and/or improvements and/or Letters Patent to vest the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same in said Haleys Pump Company, Inc., its successors, assigns, and other legal representatives, and if said Haleys Pump Company, Inc., its successors or assigns, desires to secure Letters Patent of any foreign country on said invention and/or improvements, or to secure a reissue of any Letters Patent thereon, or to file a divisional application thereon, or a disclaimer of supplemental oath relating thereto, or to file a preliminary statement of any interference proceeding involving any applion for Letters Patent on said invention and /or improvements thereon or involving Letters Patent granting thereon, I will, upon request, sign all papers, make all rightful oaths, and do all lawful acts requisite for the application for such patent, reissue or extension, and the procuring thereof, and for the filing of any such divisional application

PATENT REEL: 014553 FRAME: 0955

supplemental oath, or preliminary statement, without further compensation, but at the expense of my said assignee, Haleys Pump Company, Inc., its successors, assigns, and other legal representatives;

AND THE COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS is hereby authorized and requested to issue the United States Letters Patent on my said invention, when granted, unto my said assigns, and other legal representatives, in accordance with this Assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I, the above-named inventor have hereunto subscribed my name:

on this 17 day of April, 2003.

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

State of California)) ss:County of Sonoma)

On this 17th day of April, 2003 personally appeared before me <u>Joe Peterson</u> to me known (or proven to be), and known by me to be the same persons described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same, of his own free will and for the purposed set

Renai Wennemar Notary Public

